ADOPTED February 10, 2015

Agenda Item No. 22

Introduced by the Law and Courts, County Services and Finance Committees of the:
 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE YEAR CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH TEACHOUT SECURITY SERVICES, INC. FOR UNIFORMED UNARMED GUARD SERVICES AT VARIOUS COUNTY FACILITIES
RESOLUTION # 15 – 048

 
 WHEREAS, the current contract for uniformed, unarmed guard services will expire on May 31, 2015; and

 

WHEREAS, the Facilities Department would like to extend the current contract term for one year beginning June 1, 2015 through May 31, 2016; and

 

WHEREAS, Teachout Security Services, Inc. is willing to maintain their current hourly billable rate of $18.59 in addition to the living wage increase which is typically 3-5% per year which will be added to both the Supervisor and guard billable rates; and

WHEREAS, the total projected cost for a one year extension will be approximately $325,000.00; and

 

WHEREAS, the funds for this contract are available within the appropriate 931100 maintenance related contractual accounts.
 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a one year contract extension with Teachout Security Services, Inc., 416 Frandor Avenue, Ste. 103, Lansing, Michigan 48912 to provide uniformed, unarmed guard services maintaining their current hourly billable rate of $18.59 in addition to the living wage increase beginning June 1, 2015 through May 31, 2016.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary contract documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Tsernoglou, Crenshaw, Nolan, Hope

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Koenig, Celentino, Schafer     Approved  1/29/15

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Crenshaw, Banas, Bahar-Cook, Hope, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Koenig     Approved  2/03/15
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Anthony, Bahar-Cook, Tennis, Tsernoglou, McGrain, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Schafer     Approved  2/04/15

